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Thanks for choosing DOOGEE products

- Intercom Interface

. Voice recording button, the same function as the side
PTT key.

Channel name and frequency settings.

@ N

Intercom power, edited in the Channel.

IS

. Intercom volume, modified through the volume key.
(There is about 1s delay since serial port communication
module is used.)

o

. Intercom animation, different indications for incoming and
outgoing calls. (Ared dot will appear at its right bottom
corner when an incoming call is received successfully.)

. Channel settings, a buffer interface will appear on the
screen for about 2s.

o

- Chat Interface

1. Add button, press to enter the Channel and select one to
send messages.

2. Chatrecord, click to enter the chat interface of designated
contact which channel will be displayed to the intercom
module meanwhile.

For example:
when the intercom interface is "Channel 3" but user switches
itto "Channel 4" chat interface. At this time, the intercom
module will default to "Channel 4" that calls and messages of
this channel will be received.

3. Slide to the left to delete the corresponding chat record.

- Auto Power Saver Mode

Usercanopenthe Power Saverin “Me” toreduce power
consumption. When the mode is turned on, the module will
enter low power consumption status in 30s.
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- Intercom Parameters

- Analog Channel:
1. Continuous Tone Controlled Squelch System

- 4types:
@ Carrier (@ CTCSS
@ Reverse CDCSS Carrier

@ Forward CDCSS

2. Receiving Power

CTCSS:0-50 CDCSS:0-82
3. Transmitting Power
CTCSS:0-50 CDCSS:0-82

- Digital Channel

. Color Code
Both the same frequency and color code are required to
intercommunicate.

2. Encry

When “open” is selected in Encry, the default secret key is
12345678. Only with the same secret key, frequency and
color code, users can make intercommunication.

w

. Message Type
When choose group message, the sender will set up the
“Call number” in the form of group number. And only the
receiver sets up the “ Message Type” as “ Group” and the
same group number in Receiver Group List, can they chat
in message successfully.

IS

. Receive Group List
There is a built-in group number that will only work if the
Message Type or Call Type is a group call.

(Only For Special Models)

=g Get Started

Thank you for choosing DOOGEE smart phones. In
order to keep your phone in the best working
condition, please read this user manual carefully
before using it.

- File Transfer

*PC-Phone File Transfer

Once the phone is connected to a PC with USB, the
PC will charge the mobile phone automatically.

1. Drag the notification panel down and tap “USB
charging this device”;

2. Select “Transfer files”;

3. The device is recognized as a removable disk by the
computer. Open the folder appeared on the computer
and transfer files from your phone to PC and
vice-versa.

Use USB to
(@) Charge this device

Just charge this device
O Transfer files

Transfer files to anather device

(O Transfer photos (PTP)

Transfer photos or files if MTP is not
supported (PTP)

O Use device as MIDI

Use this device as MIDI

CANCEL

- Editing SMS and MMS

1. You can compose a new SMS by cutting or copying text.
Step:

Press and hold a text field > select copy or cut > press and
hold the empty space of new message typing area > choose
paste.

Note:
The selected content is highlighted in Green.

2. A MMS may contain video, picture, audio etc.

Step:

Enter the new message typing interface > tap “Attach” >
select Pictures, Videos, Audio, or Slideshow > choose
corresponding file > type the text and phone number of the
receiver > send it.

] Browser

- Open Browser

1. 0n the home screen, touch “Browser”.

2. Touch the input field at the top of the screen to input a
website address.

3. Tap the icon® @”

- Browser Options

When browsing a web page, you can slide to scroll the
screen to view other parts of the web page.

- Touch the icon ( § ), select “Save to bookmarks” to add
the current web page as a bookmark.

- Touch the icon ( & ), select “Bookmarks/History” to open
the saved bookmarks or pages you’ve browsed.

- Touch the icon ( & ), select “Share page” to share the
website with others.

TexHvka 6e3onacHocTn

Mepbl npefocTOpOXKHOCTH

HacTosllee pykoBOACTBO Momnb30BaTeNsi COAEPXUT MHOPMALIMIO
06 OCHOBHbIX MpaBuUnax aKChnyaTauuyM cmapTdoHa U kpaTkoe
onuncaHue ero yHKLMOHamNbHbIX BO3MOXHOCTeN. [pn ncnonb3oBa-
HUM yCTpoOiiCTBa CcredyeT cobniofaTb OMUCaHHble HUXe Mepbl
NpeAoCTOPOXHOCTU BO M3GexaHre NpuinHeHus yilep6a 34opoBbio,
MOPaXKeHNs1 3NEKTPUYECKMM TOKOM, BO3rOpPaHWsi U MOBPEXAEHUs
ycTpoWcTBa.

OrpaHquHMe MEeCT ncnonb3oBaHusA

Heobxoanmo cobniogate nNpaBuna nonb3oBaHWs MOBUIbHBIMU
YCTPOWCTBaMU B camorieTax, nevebHbIX yupexaeHusx, 3anpaskax,
XUMUYECKNUX Mpomn3BOACTBaX U MPOYMX MecTax, rae CylecTByrT
OorpaHu4yeHusa Ha nonb3oBaHue MOBUMbHON CBA3bO, CBSA3AHHbIE C
co3jaHmMem nomex Ans 4YyBCTBUTENBHOMO K HUM Oﬁopy,ClOBaHMﬂ
WM HanuuMeMm  roprouMx matepuanos. He — pekomeHpyertcs
pacnonaratb CMapTdOH PsSAOM C YYBCTBUTENbHBIMU K 3NEKTPO-
MarHMTHOMy na3nyyeHuto BNEKTPOHHbIMK MeANLUMNHCKUMK n
npoYnmu npubopamu, TakMMK, KaK 3NEKTPOHHbIE CryXOBble
annaparbl, KapAUOCTUMYNATOPLI, @ TaKKe AeTeKTopbl AbiMa U T.M.
B cnyyae Bo3HuKHOBeHUs cboeB B paGoTe npubopoB HeoGxoaMMo
NPOKOHCYNLTUPOBATLCA c nx NU3roTtoBUTENAMU. HeOGXOﬂMMO
cobnogate npaeuna U pekomeHaauuu nonb3oBaHus TenedoHa-
MW Ha 3anpaBKax, XMMWUYEeCKNX MPOM3BOACTBaAX U MPO4YMX MecTax,
rae BO3MOXHO Hanuyue roproymx matepuarnos.

Pexum noneta

MoxanyiicTa, akTUBMPYWTE AaHHYl0 YHKUMIO nepen nonetom,
YTOGbI 3aLUTUTL HaBUraLMOHHYIO cucTeMy camoreTa. B cootBeT-
cTBUM C TpeboBaHWsiMM 6e30MacHOCTV MOMETOB, WCMOMNb30BaHUE
MObUnbHOrO TenedoHa 3anpelleHo BO BpeMsi B3feTa, Mocagky,
Habopa BbICOTbI, CHWXEHWs1 U pyrieHusi camoneTa. Vcrnonb3osaTtb
cepsuckl «Wi-Fi Ha BopTy», a Takke Apyrue ycnyru, npegocras-
NSeMble  aBUAKOMMNaHUAMM, BO3MOXHO TOMbKO C pa3peLleHust
akMnaxa BO3AYLLUHOTO CyAHa.

Be3onacHocTb AOPOXHOIro ABMXXeHnaA

Heobxoammo obecneunBatb 6e30MacHOCTb [OPOXHOIO [BUXEHUS
W crnefosaTb  npaBuniam Morb3oBaHUs MOBUMbHOW CBSA3blO 3a
pynem. He nonb3yiTecb YCTPOMCTBOM BO BpeEMSi BOXAEHUS.
Vcnone3ynte dyHkumio «Hands-Free» nnu octaHoBuTe MalUMHY Ha
Bpemsi pasroBopa. Y6eauTech, YTO yCTaHOBMEHHOE B aBTOMOOUne
YCTPONCTBO HaZEXHO 3akpensneHo. He nomellainte cmapTdoH v ero
akceccyapbl B 30HY PackpbITvsi NOAYLLKM 6e30MacHOCTU MU psgom
Cc Hel. 3a pononHuTenbHOM WHdopmauueln obpallaitecb K
M3roTOBUTENO aBTOMOGOMIS.

=g Keys and Parts

The phone includes many parts, Camera, Flash Light,
Receiver, USB jack, Volume key, Power key etc, refer
to the below diagram for more using details.

Keys Directions

Press the upper key to raise the volume and

1. Vol Up/D: K
lume Up/Down Key press the lower key to reduce the volume

Press: lock or wake up the screen.

2. Power Key Press and hold for 2s: turn on/off the phone.

3. Receiver To hear the sound of the other side when calling.

4.Front Camera To take selfie or object facing to the phone screen.

5. Headset Interface To connect an earphone to listen to music or radio, etc.

6. Return Key Return to the previous page.

7. Menu Key Switch to recently used applications.

8. Home Key Press: return to the home screen from any other interface.

9. USB Interface To connect charger or USB cable to transfer data.

10. Rear Camera To take photo.

Assistant the camera to take photo

11. Flash Light in low light condition.

12. Speaker Work when the phone rings, plays music or hands~free call.

18. Microphone To make sounds louder or record them.

- Browser Settings

On the browser interface, touch the icon ( § ), select
“Settings” to operate setting according to the indication.

Note:
You must have a mobile data or Wi-Fi connection to
access the Internet.

"= Enjoy Music

You can listen to the music saved in your phone
through a music player.

When you copy music files to your phone, the music
player searches the device for the files and builds a
catalog of your music.

" Download Applications From Play Store

Steps to down an APP from the Play Store:
Enter the “Play Store” > login a Google account >

search for the APP and download.

=g Manage Applications

Enter “Settings” > “Apps”. Tap any application to
view the information, and also you can force the app
to stop working or uninstall it.

To turn on the device, please press and hold the power key
for a few seconds.

A Overview

Distance sensor

Light sensor
Frontcamera Indicator light
fﬁ/ﬁa
TF/SIM Volume +
CARD Volume -
Power key
Custom
key function

SOS/Custom Fingerprint

key function

USB jack

A OnuvcaHue

YT106bl BKNIOYNTL YCTPONCTBO, HAXMUTE U
YAEPXKUBAWTE KHOMKY MUTaHNA B TEYEHNE
HECKOMbKUX CEKYHA.

aTuuk paccTosHms
MepeaHsAn /Ceetosoi aatunk

kamepa % %%‘ WHaukatop

=

TpoMKoCTs +

TpoMKOCTS -

KHonka nutanus
Monb3osaTtenbckas
hyHKUMS KnaBuLL

SOS/Monb3osatensckas
yHKuWA knasuw

oTneyarok nanbua

USB-pasbem

Para encender el dispositivo, presione y mantenga
presionada la tecla de Encendido durante unos
segundos.

A Visién de conjunto

Sensor de distancia
/Sensor de luz

Cémara frontal % %%Luzind\cadora
f i </ﬁ/—\
TF/SIM

TARJETA
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Volumen +

Volumen-
Teclade
encendido

Funcion de tecla
personalizada

SOS / funcion de
tecla personalizada

Huella
dactilar

Conector USB

Para ligar o dispositivo, pressione e mantenha pressionada a
tecla de energia durante alguns segundos.

A visdo global

Sensor de distancia
/Sensor de luz

Camera frontal Luzindicadora

==

TF/SIM Volume +

CARTAO

Volume -
Botao de energia

Funcéo de tecla
personalizada

Impressao digital

SOS / funcion de
tecla personalizada

o e[ O cawamawo]
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Tomada USB

Um das Geréat einzuschalten, halten Sie die Ein-/Aus-Taste
fur einige Sekunden gedrtckt.

A Uberblick

Abstandssensor
ILichtsensorh

Vordere Kamera % %g Kontrollleuchte

TE/SIM Lautstérke +

KARTE Lautstarke -

Ein-/Aus-Taste

Benutzerdefinierte|
Tastenfunktion

Kontrollleuchte

Benutzerdefinierte
Tastenfunktion

USB-Buchse

Pour allumer I'appareil, maintenez la touche marche
/ arrét enfoncée pendant quelques secondes.

A Vued'ensemble

Capteur de distance
ICapteur de lumiére

Caméra frontale % %% Voyant
i f/—\/—\; I

Volume +

Le volume -
X ) Touche
Fonction clé d'alimentation

personnalisée

Fonction SOS /
touche
personnalisée

Empreinte
digitale

Prise USB
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o6 yBiIMKHYTM NPUCTPIii, HATUCHITL Ta yTpUMyiiTe
KHOMKY XMBNEHHS KinbKa CEeKYHA.

A Ornsag

Natunk sigcTani
J [laTauKk cBiTNa _ Ceirnosuit

Front camera ] inankaTop
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Kronka
a6inbwenns
ryamocTi
Keonka

TF/SIM
KAPTKA

KHonka xuanenss

Cnevjansha
yHKuin knai

SOS / CneujansHa BiabuTku nansuis

Knagiwa

Pos'em USB
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Aby wtgczy¢ urzadzenie, nacis$nij i przytrzymaj
klawisz zasilania przez kilka sekund.

A Przeglad

Czujnik odlegfosci
ICzujnik $wiatia

Przednia kamera Kontrolka

>

SOS / Funkcja przycisku
niestandardowego

{
|
TF/SIM \\\1 eose
KARTA NH  Giosnosé +
Il * Glosnosé -
i Klawisz
Funkcja przycisku zasilania
niestandardowego
Odcisk palca
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Gniazdo USB

cz

Chcete-li zafizeni zapnout, stisknéte a podrzte
nékolik sekund vypinaé.

A Prehled

Senzor vzdalenosti
L /Svételny senzor X )
Pfedni kamera ' Indikator svétla

/

TF/SIM Hlasitost +
KARTA .
Hlasitost -
Funkce Vypinag
uzivatelskych P

klaves

SOS / Vlastni
kli¢ové funkce

Otisk prstu

USB konektor

Per accendere il dispositivo, tieni premuto il tasto di
accensione per alcuni secondi.

A Panoramica

Sensore di distanza
/ sensore di luce .
Fotocamera frontale — Spia

e o[ O] camamawo]]

S

TE/SIM Volume +
CARD Volume -
Tasto

Tasto funzione d'accensione

personalizzata

Funzione tasto
SOS / Custom

Impronta
digitale

Presa USB

Houd de aan/ uit-toets een paar seconden ingedrukt
om het apparaat in te schakelen.

A Overzicht

Afstandssensor
/lichtsensor
Voor camera —

Indicatielampje

N

TE/SIM Volume +
KAART Volume -
Aan / uit-toets
Custom
key functie

SOS / Custom Vingerafdruk

key-functie

USB-aansluiting

TexHvka 6e3onacHocTu

U36eraiTe nepenanoB Temneparyp
M MECT C NOBbILWEHHON BRAaXXHOCTbIO

Bo wu3bexaHne Bbixoja cmapTdoHa W3  CTPOS MMM ero
BOCMNAaMEHeHNs, He pekoMeHOyeTcs mnopBepraTb  YCTPOWCTBO
BO3AENCTBUIO  BMaXHOCTW, [aBMEHUS U BbICOKUX Temnepatyp.
TenedoH, akkyMynsiTop U 3apsifHoe YCTPOMCTBO — BOAOMNPOHULA-
emble npegmeTbl. He nonb3yiTecb YCTPOWCTBOM B AOXOb U g
MOMELLEHUSIX C MOBLILEHHON BMIAXHOCTbIO (HanpUmep, BaHHbIX
KOMHaTax). BnaxHocTb 1 xugkocTb moboro  TUna  Moryt
rnoBpeanTb  KOMMOHEHTbl  ycTpoiicTBa. M3beraiiTe  KOHTaKTOg
TenedoHa ¢ Bopoi. Ecnm ke 31O nmpousolwnio, Bam cregyer
HeMe[JIeHHO 13BneYb GaTtapeto U3 TenedoHa. MNonagaHue Bnaru
BrieyeT 3a coboit npekpalleHne AeNCTBUSA rapaHTUM MPOU3BOAUTE-
ns. 3anpelyaeTcs nomeljatb CMapTdoOH W €ero akceccyapbl g
MUKPOBOJTHOBbIE Meyn. OTO MOXET NMPUBECTU K HenpenBuaeHHbIM
nocrneAcTBUSIM: OT Bbixofda U3 CTposi obopyaoBaHus Ao noxapa. He
ncnonb3yinTe CMapTdoH B Cpede CO  CIULLKOM  HU3KOW  WIn
CIMLLKOM  BbICOKOW TeMmnepaTypoW, HWKorga He ocTaBnsiiTe
YCTPOCTBO  MOA,  MPSIMbIMKA ~ COMHEYHbIMM  Nydyamu. Beicokas
TemnepaTtypa MOXeT MpUBECTU K COKpaLleHMo cpoka CryxObl
YCTPOWCTBA, MNOBPEAUTb akkyMynsTop M Bbi3BaTb Aecdopmauyio
WM OnnaBneHue MnacTMaccoBbix AeTanei. He  xpaHute
YCTPOWCTBO ~ MpW  HWU3KOW  Temnepatype. [lpyn  noBblLEHWN
TemnepaTypbl YCTPOICTBA A0 HOPMAsribHOM BO3MOXHA KOHAEHCa-
unsi BRary BHYTPU KOpryca, YTO MOXET MpMBECTU K MoBpexae-
HUIO 3MeKTPOHHbIX Nnat. HaubBonee npuemnemas TemnepaTtypa
ot 0 °C go +40 °C. TenedoH cnegyeT NCNONb30BaTb Ha BbICOTE He
6onee 2,000 M.

3aszemneHue

O6ecneybTe 3a3eMIeHre KOMMbIOTEPa, NPexXAe Yem MoaKmioyaThb k
Hemy ycTponcTso. MoaknioveHne TenedoHa k ob6opyaoBaHuio, He
3a3eMIIeHHOMY Hafnexalym obpa3om, MOKET MpuBECTU K nopa-
KEHUIO  3MEKTPUYECKUM TokoM. LUHyp nuTaHus komnbioTepa
VMMeeT 3a3eMnsloWMiA  NMPOBOAHWMK W 3a3eMNSOWYI0  BUSIKY,
BcTaBbTe BUNKY B CMOHTMPOBAHHYK U 3a3eMIIEHHYIO CETEBYIO
po3eTKy.

N3beranite MexaHM4YeCKMX BO3OeNCTBUN

He nopBepraiite yCTPOWCTBO W3NULIHEMY PU3MYECKOMY BO3AEN-
cTBMO. He pdaBuTe Ha akpaH, He UCMonb3yiiTe OCTpble NpeaMeThI
[NS HaXaTUs KMaBWLL CEHCOPHOTO 3KpaHa. BbiHMMaiiTe TenedoH ns
KkapmaHa Oplok nepen Tem, kak npucecTb. Ha akpan/kopryc,
TPECHYBLLUIN U3-3a HenpaBWIbHOTO OOpallieHnsi, rapaHTusi He
pacnpocTtpaHsietcsi. He kpacbkTe TenedoH. Kpacka MOXeT 3acoputb
OBWKYLIMECS Y3Mbl U HapylwmTb ux paboTy. 3anpeluaeTcs
pas3bupaTb CMapTdOH U €ro 3MeMeHTbl. OTO MOXeT MpUBECTU K
BbIXOZY €ro u3 cTposi. [lepxuTe TenedoH B HEAOCTYNHOM ATlst AeTen
mecTe. He knpavite ycTporcTBO, NOCKONbKY NofobHoe obpalleHune
MOXET NPUBECTY K BbIXOAY €ro 13 CTPOsi.

"= Lock and Unlock the Screen

- Lock the Screen

Press the “Power” key to lock the screen. The screen shall
be automatically locked after it’s not used for a while.

- Unlock the Screen

1. Press the “Power” key to light up the screen

2. Swipe up from the bottom of the screen to unlock the screen.

-Change Screen Lock

= 8 it
1. 0On the home screen, select it

“Settings”> “Security” > “Screen lock”.
2. Choose the screen lock method. o o

= Notification Panel

Notification icons on the status bar report the new arrival
of messages, calendar events, alarm etc. You can switch
on Data connection, WLAN, Bluetooth and so on.

Icons | Descriptions | Icons Descriptions

@ Battery I|||| Mobile Data
= Wi-Fi >g Bluetooth
Airplane Mode Y Flashlight

Location Auto-rotate

&

Eye Protection

|0 |9

Do not Disturb (: >

=g Maintenance and Safety

Please read this safety information carefully so that
you can use your phone in safe condition:

1. @ Around children

Please be very careful with children and your phone. A
mobile phone contains a number of detachable parts, while
swallowing these little parts may cause asphyxiation.

2. @-- Hearing damage

Prolonged listening at very high volume may damage your
hearing. Please reduce the volume to the lowest possible
level when listening to music or having a call.

3.&Fire hazard

Do not leave your phone near heat sources such as
radiators or cookers. Do not leave your phone charging
near flammable materials as there is a risk of fire.

4. At a gas station

Do not use your phone at gas station. In fact, it’s always
best to turn it off whenever you’re near fuels, chemicals
or explosives.

5.@ Contact with liquid

Do not expose the phone to liquid or touch it with wet
hands, since damage caused by water may be irreparable.

A Overview

=m Change Wallpaper

Three ways to set up personalized wallpaper:

1. Press and hold any empty space on the screen,
select “Wallpaper”.

2. Click “Settings” > “Display” > “Wallpaper” >
select a picture > “Apply”.

3. “Gallery” > choose a photo > “Set picture as” >
“Wallpaper”.

- Make a Call

- Make a Call Directly

1. 0On the home screen, touch the icon “Phone” to display
the dialing keypad.

2. Touch the numeric buttons to input the telephone
number and click the icon @@ to make a call.

- Make a Call From Contacts

On the home screen, touch “Contacts” to select the
one you want to call, and then tap the phone number
to make a call.

- Make a Call From Call Logs

On the home screen, touch “Phone” > “ (© ”, select a
call from call logs and click it to make a call.

Note:

If you have inserted two SIM cards to the phone, there
will be two call icons on the dialing interface. Choose
SIM 1 or SIM 2 to make a call.

6. . Do not destroy the battery and charger

Never use a battery or charger that has been damaged.
Keep the battery away from magnetic objects as the
latter might cause short-circuit of your battery and
destroy it permanently. As a general rule, you should not
expose the battery to very high or low temperature
(below 0Cor above 45°C). Differences in temperature
may reduce service life.

7. §D§ Shockand impact

Protect your phone from shock and impact. Some parts of
the phone are made from glass and might break if the phone
is dropped or is subject to severe impact. Avoid dropping
the phone and touching the screen with sharp objects.

8. E= Maintenance

Do not try to disassemble your phone as there is a risk of
electric shock. If you want to clean your handset, please
use a dry cloth (do not use a solvent, such as benzene or
alcohol).

9. @ Temperature

Do not use the phone in the environment at too high or
too low temperature, never expose the mobile phone to
burning sun or totally wet surrounding. The suitable
temperature for the phone is 0°C to 45°C.

A Battery

Triple
Cameras

[ ~———=

@ Q 9

] @ ° 9 Air Hole
3 Colors
Breathing Light

LED flash light

Assistant Mic

Speaker

A OnwvcaHwne

» Before using the device for the first time,
you must charge the battery.

* You can track your battery status with the icon
showed on the top right of the screen.

Built-in
Battery

A Safety Instructions

« Use only DOOGEE-approved batteries specifically designed for
your phone. Incompatible batteries can cause serious injury or
damage to your phone.

« Never place batteries or phones on or in heating devices, such
as microwave ovens, stoves, or radiators. Batteries may
explode when overheated.

A bBarapes

TTpoﬁuoﬁ CBeToAuoAHas BCMbILKa

Kamepbl
(=] (=)
MomouHuk 4 ° ° BosaywHoe
MUKPOOH oTBepcTue
3 uBeTta

/ [biwawmn ceet

OpaTtop

A Vision de conjunto

‘Mpexpae Yem Ucnonb3oBaTh YCTPOWCTBO B NepBbIN pas,
Bbl OMKHbBI 3apsANTb akKyMynsTop.

-Bbl MOXeTe oTCnexunBaTb COCTOsHUe GaTapen ¢
noMoLLbl MHAUKaTopa, oTo6paxaemoro B npaBoM
BEPXHEM yrny akpaHa.

BcTpoeHHbIn
akKymynsTop

A MHCTpyKUMK no TexHuke 6e3onacHocTn

‘Wcnonbayiite Tonbko oaobpeHHble komnaHnen DOOGEE 6atapewm,
crneuuansHo paspaboTaHHble A4ns Bawero cMapTdoHa. HecoBmec-
TUMble 6aTapen MoryT NpUBECTU KCEPbE3HbIM Heronaakam unu

noBpexaeHnto cmapTgoHa.

‘Hukoraa He nomellanTe akkyMynsiTop Unu cam cMapToH Ha
HarpeBaTesbHble NpUGOPLI, HaNpUMep, MUKPOBOIHOBbLIE NeyH,
NAUTBI UMK paguaTopbl. AKKYMYNSATOP MOXeT B30pBaThCs Npu
neperpese.may explode when overheated.

A Bateria

Triple

. Linterna LED
Céamaras

. . d v .
Asistente de micréfono ] 2] Agujero de aire
3 colores
\ Respirando luz

Altavoz

A visao global

-Antes de usar el dispositivo por primera vez, debe cargar la
bateria.

-Puede rastrear el estado de la bateria con el icono que se
muestra en la esquina superior derecha de la pantalla.

EICHEY
incorporada

A |nstrucciones de seguridad

+ Use solo baterias aprobadas por DOOGEE disefiadas especifica-
mente para su teléfono. Las baterias incompatibles pueden causar
una lesion grave o dafios a su teléfono.

* Nunca coloque las baterias o teléfonos sobre o en dispositivos
de calefaccion, como hornos de microondas,estufas o radiad-
ores. Las baterias pueden explotar cuando se sobrecalientan.

A Bateria

Triplo
Maquinas fotograficas

Luz do flash LED
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3 cores

Luz de respiragédo

Assistente de microfone

Alto falante

A Uberblick

- Antes de usar o dispositivo pela primeira vez, deve carregar
abateria

- Pode acompanhar o estado da bateria com o icone mostrado
no canto superior direito do ecra.

Bateria
interna

A Instrugdes de seguranca

- Utilize apenas baterias aprovadas pela DOOGEE especificamente
desenhadas para o seu telefone.Baterias incompativeis podem
causar lesbes graves
ou danos ao telefone.

- Nunca coloque baterias ou telefones em aparelhos de aque-
cimento, como fornos, microondas, fogdes ou radiadores.
As baterias podem explodir quando sobreaquecidas.

A Batterie

Verdreifachen

Kameras LED-Taschenlampe

Assistent Mic Luftioch

3 Farben
Licht atmen

Lautsprecher

A Vued'ensemble

-Bevor Sie das Geréat zum ersten Mal benutzen, missen
Sie den Akku aufladen.

-Sie kdnnen den Ladezustand des Akkus anhand des
Symbols oben rechts auf dem Bildschirm verfolgen.

Eingebaute
Batterie |

A Sicherheitshinweise

‘Verwenden Sie nur von DOOGEE zugelassene Akkus, die
speziell fur Ihr Telefon entwickelt wurden. Inkompatible Akkus
koénnen zu schweren Verletzungen oder Schaden am Telefon
ftihren.

-Stellen Sie keine Akkus oder Telefone auf oder in Heizgera-
te wie Mikrowellen, Ofen oder Heizkérper. Akkus kénnen
bei Uberhitzung explodieren.

A Batterie

Tripler

Apparellsphoto \ iare flash LED

-Avant d'utiliser I'appareil pour la premiére fois, vous devez
charger la batterie

« Vous pouvez suivre |'état de votre batterie a I'aide de I'icone
affichée en haut a droite de I'écran.
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3 couleurs ‘ Batterie
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A Consignes de sécurité

Orateur

« Utilisez uniquement des piles approuvées par DOOGEE spé-
cialement congues pour votre téléphone. Des piles incompati-
bles peuvent causer des blessures graves ou endommager
votre téléphone.

* Ne placez jamais de piles ou de téléphones sur ou dans des
appareils de chauffage tels que des fours a micro-ondes,
des cuisinieres ou des radiateurs. Les piles peuvent explos-
er en cas de surchauffe.
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A Axymynatop

MoTpiiiHuit
Kamepu
CeitnopioaHe cnanaxy

AcucteHT Mic MosiTpsaHa gipa

3 Konbopu
[Aunxatoye cBiTno

[onosigay

A BE

« Mepea Nno4aTkoM NEPLIOro BUKOPUCTAHHA NPUCTPOIO
cnif 3apsanTU iloro akymynsatopHy 6atapeto.

« B moxeTe BigcTeXyBaTH CTaH akyMmynsiTopHoi 6atapei
3a 10MOMOrol0 3Hauka y BEpXHbOMY NpaBoMy KyTKY
ekpaHa.

B6ynoBaHa
GERET Y]

A NMpaBuna TexHikn 6eaneku

« BukopucToByiiTe nuie pekomeHaoBaHi komnaHieto DOOGEE
akymynsTopHi 6atapei, cnewianbHo po3pobneHi Ans uboro
TenedoHy. HecymicHi akymynsaTopHi 6atapei MoxyTb
NpU3BECTM 0 CEPNO3HOT TPaBMM abo NOLUKOAKEHHS
TenedoHy.

Hikonu He knapite akymynatopu abo Tenedoxun Ha abo y
HarpiBasbHi NPUCTPOT, Taki SK MiKkpOXBUINbOBI NeYi, KyXOHHI
nnutn abo pagiatopu. Y pasi neperpisaHHs akyMynsTopHi
BGaTapei MOXyTb BUBYXHYTU.

A Bt

KT

22
AT lep7svsasAh

o 0 °) o BN
— 38
WY B %

TYARYKNIAY

AE—H—

A Przeglad

MO TTNA REFERTBHIC. NvTU-—ERETS
DEIBHUET,

CEEOALECRRSNTVWR7AIVEFE>T. Ny T
U—DREZBITZZENTEET,

| AE/NY FU—

A Z2IER

- BEVDEFERE(CDOOGEEERANY F1) —DHEFE>TL
2TV, RMEHNBVONY FU -, BEVOEFER
ANEARBIMBEZS|IERIITODT. THEELTLEZTL,
CBFLYY A L=—TPISII-S-RBREOHRBRICNY
FU—PEFEEAMBERVTAEDFRNTLEEL,
BROBEC. Ny TFU—RBERITIBNDHVETOT,
THERLTLEEL,

A Bateria

Potroi¢

Aparaty fotograficzne

Lampa btyskowa
typu LED

| o
Asystent mikrofonu Otwor powietrzny

3 kolory
Oddychajgce $wiatto

Gtosnik

A Prehled

* Przed pierwszym uzyciem urzgdzenia nalezy natadowac
akumulator.

* Mozna $ledzi¢ stan baterii za pomocg ikony widocznej w
prawym gérnym rogu ekranu.

wbudowany

A |nstrukcje bezpieczenstwa

» Nalezy uzywac¢ wytgcznie akumulatory zaprojektowane
specjalnie do tego telefonu i zatwierdzone przez DOOGEE.
Niezgodne baterie mogg spowodowa¢ powazne obrazenia
lub uszkodzenie telefonu.

 Nigdy nie nalezy umieszcza¢ baterii ani telefonéw na lub
w urzgdzeniach grzewczych, takich jak kuchenki mikrof-
alowe, piece lub grzejniki. Baterie moga eksplodowac¢ w
wyniku przegrzania.

A Baterie

Ztrojnasobit

Kamer
Y LED blikajici svétlo
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A Panoramica

« Pfed prvnim pouzitim musite nabit baterii.

« Stav baterie mizete sledovat pomoci ikony zobrazené v
pravém hornim rohu obrazovky.

vestavény

A Bezpec&nostni pokyny

« Pouzivejte pouze baterie schvalené spole¢nosti DOOGEE
uréené specialné pro vas telefon. Nekompatibilni baterie
mohou zpusobit vazna zranéni nebo poskozeni telefonu.

» Nikdy neumistujte baterie ani telefony do ohfivadel, jako

jsou mikrovinné trouby, kamna nebo radiatory. Baterie
mohou pfi pfehfati explodovat.

A Batteria

Triplicare
TMacchine

fotografiche Torcia elettrica a LED

Assistente Mic Foro dell'aria

3 colori
Luce che respira

Altoparlante

A Overzicht

* Prima di utilizzare il dispositivo per la prima
volta, € necessario caricare la batteria.

« Puoi monitorare lo stato della batteria con

I'icona mostrata in alto a destra sullo schermo.

SEUCHE]

A |struzioni di sicurezza

« Utilizzare solo batterie approvate DOOGEE appositamente
progettate per il telefono. Le batterie incompatibili possono
causare gravi lesioni o danni al telefono.

* Non posizionare mai batterie o telefoni sopra o all'interno di
dispositivi di riscaldamento, come forni a microonde, stufe o
radiatori. Le batterie possono esplodere se surriscaldate.

A Accu

Verdrievoudigen

Camera ST LED zaklamp

Assistant Mic Luchtgat

3 kleuren
Ademend licht

Spreker

TexHuka 6e3onacHoCTH

CobnioganTe npaBuna akcnnyarauum

Ecnu cmapToH He UCTorb3yeTcsi B TeHeHWe AUTENLHOTO nepuoaa
BpEMeHW, XpaHuTe ero B 6e30nacHoM MecTe, OTKMIOYEHHBIM OT CETH.
He npousBoanTe BKIIOYEHUs/BbIKMIOYEHUS  TenedoHa, ecnu
annapart pacronoxeH Gnu3sko k Ballemy yxy. PasroBop B TeuyeHue
LNUTENBHOTO Nepuoaa BpPeMEHN MOXET CHU3UTb Ka4yecTBO CBS3W 3a
cyeT U3MyyeHusl Temna BO BpeMsi WCMonb3oBaHusl. HarpeeaHue
YCTPOICTBa He CBMAETENbCTBYET O Hernonagkax. [ina npepotepa-
LieHNst MOBPEXOEHWs W BbIXOAa U3 CTPOSi CMapTdoHa U ero
akceccyapoB (akkymynsTopa, 3apsiqHOro ycTponcTea) Heobxoau-
MO UCMOMb30BaTb TOMbKO OpUrMHanbHbIe akceccyapsbl. Micnomnb3o-
BaH1e HEOPUTMHANbHOTO akkyMyrnsiTopa Unu 3apsiAHOro YCTpoiicTBa
MOXeT MPUBECTM K BOCMIaMEHEHUIo ycTpoiicTBa. He BcTaBnsiite
3apsifHOe YCTPOWCTBO B CMapTdoH, ecliv B Hem HeT Gatapew.
Mepen Tem kak u3Bneyb 6Gartapeto, ybeauTech, 4TO TenedoH
BbIKITIOYEH; B MPOTMBHOM CIly4ae Bbl MOXeTe MoTepsiTb AaHHble,
coxpaHeHHble B TenedoHe. Bo Bpems 3apsigku TenedoH crnegyeT
MOMECTUTb B XOPOLLO MpoBeTpMBaeMoe MoMeLleHre, noaanblue oT
TIETKOBOCTIAMEHSIIOLLMXCS U B3PbIBOONACHBIX 06bEKTOB. [psisb 1
Mbiflb B pO3eTke MOryT MOMellaTb HOpManbHOMY MpoLeccy
3apsgkv  BBUAY MIOXOTO KOHTakTa WM moTepu coeauHenus. He
3abblBanTe NpoTMpaTh YCTPOMCTBO OT Mbinu. [Ans ymcTkm Tenedo-
Ha, aKkKymynsiTopa W 3apsigHOrO  YCTPOMCTBA  UCMOMb3yWTe
MSIrKylo, CyXylo TkaHb. He ncronb3yiTe Ans YUCTKM yCTpoicTBa
crnvpTocofepxallme Xuakoct. HeobxoauMbll PeMOHT 1 3ameHa
BHYTPEHHUX COCTaBMSIOLMX MPOBOASATCS —CcreuuanucTamm o
TEXHUYECKoMy OGCMy>KMBaHUIO B aBTOPU3NPOBAHHbLIX CEPBUCHBIX
LieHTpax.

O3HaKoMbLTECb C MECTHbIM 3aKOHOAATeNIbCTBOM

YCTPOWNCTBO OCHALLEHO ONuUAMW ayano W BWAEO  3anucy,
KOTOpble criedyer UCnonb3oBaTte B COOTBETCTBMM C  3aKOHO4A-
TenbCTBOM. B HekoTopbIX cTpaHax 3anuck TenedOoHHbIX pasroBo-
poB npecneayetcs no 3akoHy. [Mpu ucnonb3oBaHUM  yHKUUK
3anucu cobniopaiite COOTBETCTBYOWME TpeboBaHWs 3akoHa U
npaswna, AevcTeylowme B cTpaHe. MNpu  3arpyske npunoxeHun
BHMMATeNbHO 4uTanTe uWHopmauu no npaesam AocTyna.
HekoTopble nNpunoxeHWs 3anpaluvBaloT AOCTYN K BaWWM NnY-
HbIM CBeAEeHUAM U nepefaye AaHHbIX, YTO BreYeT 3a coboi aonon-
HUTernbHbIE pacxodbl.

3KCTpeHHa§| nomMoulb

Mcnonb3yilTe  yCTPOMCTBO ANst  Bbl3oBa  CNyXObl  3KCTPEHHO
nomowu. B cnyyae noxapa, [OPOXHO-TPAHCMOPTHOTO —Npouclue-
CTBMA uUnn cutyauuu, yrpoxarou_lel?l Balwemy 340POBbH UMW XXU3HN
apyrvx niofen, Habepute HOMep MECTHOW CryXObl 3KCTPEHHOM
nomoLum (ctaHaapT cuctembl GSM — Homep 112).

* Voordat u het apparaat voor het eerst
gebruikt, moet u de batterij opladen.

» U kunt de batterijstatus volgen met het
pictogram in de rechterbovenhoek van het
scherm.

A Veiligheidsinstructies

* Gebruik alleen door DOOGEE goedgekeurde batterijen die
speciaal voor uw telefoon zijn ontworpen. Incompatibele batterijen
kunnen ernstig letsel of schade aan uw telefoon veroorzaken.

* Plaats nooit batterijen of telefoons op of in verwarmingsapparaten,
zoals magnetrons, kachels of radiatoren. Batterijen kunnen bij
oververhitting ontploffen.

TexHuka 6e3onacHocTn

Co3spaBanTe pe3epBHble KONMUU

[laHHble, COXpaHeHHble B MamsTM CMapTdoHa, MOryT ObiTb
yOaneHsl 13-32 HEOCTOPOXHOTO O6palleHusi, peMoHTa unm
obHOBMeHWst  nporpaMmHoro  obecneyeHus. MoxanyicTta,
co3/aBaiTe pe3epBHYI0 KOMMIO BaXHbIX TenedOHHbIX HOMEpOB.
PUHITOHbI, TeKCTOBble COOOLLEHNs, TONOCOBble  COOOLLEHMs,
dotorpacvn 1 BuAeo Takke MoryT GbiTb yaaneHbl npu cbpoce
HacTpoek unu  obHoBneHun. [lpousBoguTenb He  HeceT
OTBETCTBEHHOCTU 3a yLLep6, MPUYNHEHHbIN M3-3a NOTEPU AaHHbIX.
Mepen yTunusaumen ycTpocTBa CO3[AANTE PE3EPBHYIO KOMUIO
[aHHbIX 1 BbINONHUTE COPOC HacTpoek BO U3bexaHue nonapa-
HUA BaLlen NNMYHON MHpopMaLIMK K TPETbUM NLaM.

Mpaeuna akcnnyatauuu 6atapeun

MutanHne AaHHOoro yCTpOVICTBa npoucxogut OT crneumanbHOro
akkymynaTopa. Wcnonb3oBaHne Apyrmnx WUCTOYHMKOB nuTaHusa
MOXET ObITb ONacHbIM U caenartb HeAeNCTBUTENLHOW rapaHTWo Ha
naHHoe ycTponcTteo.  [loxanyicra, WUCMonb3ynte akkymymnsaTtop
[OMKHLIM 0Opa3om. NpuMeHeHNe akkyMynsiTopa He Mo HasHade-
HUIO CO3[aeT yrposy BO3rOPaHWs, B3pbiBa, a Takke BO3HUKHOBE-
HUS Apyrx YpesBblyaiiHbiX cuTyaumii. He kupaiite Gatapeto B
OroHb. 3anpelyaetcsi pasbupaTtb, OTKpbIBaTb, crubatb, Npokanbl-
BaTb, noAaBepratb akKyMynatop MexaHu4eckomy BOSﬂeVICTBIMO n
norpy>atb B XWUAKOCTb. AKKyMyﬂHTOpr MOryT B3pbiBaTbCA Mpu
nospexaeHun. B cryy4ae yTeukn anekTponuta U3 akkymynsrtopa,
HEMEASIEHHO NPOMOWTE MOPaXEHHbIN Y4acTOK YUCTOW BOAON U
obpaTTecb 3a nomouwlblo K Bpady. [lpu cTpaHHOM 3anaxe,
necxopasiiem ot 6atapeu, HemeaneHHo nomecTute ee B 6esonacHoe
MECTO, nogasblue OT OTKPbITOro orHsi. He pasbupaite u He
fonyckanTe KOpPOTKOro 3amblkaHusi 6atapen. [Mpu  KoHTakTe
TEPMUHANOB MOXET MPOU30ATM MoBpexaeHne GaTtapen BBUAY
Bblaensemoro Tenna. Cﬂeﬂl/lTe 32 4YUCTOTON MeTannM4yeckmnx
KOHTaKTOB akkymynsitopa. He octaBnsiTte u He xpaHuTe 6atapeto B
aBTOMOGWNE B XapKyl Morogy, NoA COMHEYHbIMM fy4amu. OTo
MOXeT NpMBECTU K neperpeBaHuto akKymynsatopa, 4710, B CBOHO
oyepeab, COKpallaeT CPok AencTBust GaTtapew. Mcnonb3oBaHue
NoBpeXAeHHOW 6aTapen MOXET NMpUBECTU K Cepbe3HbIM TpaBMaMm.
He rnotatb! He ocTaBnsinTe MOMHOCTbIO 3apsKEHHbIN aKKymyns-
TOp MOAKMIOYEHHBIM K 3apsiAHOMY YCTPOWCTBY. 3TO  MOXeT
COKpaTUTb CpOK ero cryxbbl. B cryyae Heucrnonb3oBaHWs
akkymynatop paspskaetcd.  OBwwmin pabounit  TemnepaTypHbiii
pexum: -10 °C — +55 °C. [inutensHocTb paboTel GaTtapen 3aBucut
OT YCMOBWII WCMOMNb30BaHUS U OKpyxatoLielt cpeabl. Ecnn Bam
Ka)eTCsi, YTO akKyMyrsiTop Uni 3apsifHoe YCTPOMUCTBO HencrpaBHbl,
obpaTUTECh B CEPBUCHBIN LEHTP A1 ANarHOCTUKU.

"= Reject a Call by Sending a Busy Message

When you are inconvenient to answer an incoming
call, you can send a busy message for rejecting it.

1.0n the incoming call interface, drag the message icon
up to show the obtained system busy messages.

2. Tap one of them to send out and then the call will be
rejected.

=g Add a Contact

1. Enter “Contacts” on the desktop, touch the * e s
select the storage location.

2. Fill the new contact information and save.

=m Messaging

- Send a New Message

Enter “Messaging” > click the icon “+” > type the text
and phone number of the receiver > send it.

- Receive a New Message

When there is a new message comes, an icon will appear in
the notification bar to notify you. Slide the status bar down
to click the notification and read it. Or go to “Messaging”,
read the new message directly.

Attention

In order to ensure your smartphone can survive after soaking
in water, please make sure the following thing:

- Plug the USB Rubber

A Correct Card Installation

You can install two Nano-SIM cards or a Nano-SIM and a
Micro SD card.

How to insert SIM card:

1. Ensure the device is power off.

2. Open the waterproof plug.

3. Unlock the card tray with a card pin and load the SIM card as below shown.
4. Lock it back and close the waterproof plug

Nano-SIM 1

Nano-SIM 2/Micro-SD

Caution
Only Nano SIM card or MicroSD card is supported by this
device. Don't modify or alter your SIM card.

When inserting a card into the card slot, pay attention to
the direction, otherwise it will easily lead to the phone
being unusable.

Do not splash water to the phone when SIM card slot,
headphone jack or USB slot is open.

*Android is a trademark of Google LLC. Oreois a
trademark of Mondelez Inernational, Inc. group.

A KaknpaBunbHO yCTaHOBUTL kapTy

Bbl MOXeTe ycTaHOBUTL ABe kapTbl Nano-SIM nnu kombuHauuio
Nano-SIM un Micro SD kapTbl.

Kak BctaButb SIM-kapTy:
1. Y6eaunTech, YTO YyCTPOMCTBO BbIKIOYEHO
2. OTKpoiTe BOAOHENPOHULLAEMYI0 3arnyLuKy.

3. Vi3BneknTe NOTOK NS KAPT C MOMOLLbLI0 KOHTAKTHOTO Pa3beMa 1 yCTaHoBUTE
SIM-kapTy, kak NokasaHo HUXe.

4. 3aBMHLTE €0 M 3aKpOoiTe BOAOHENPOHULLIAEMYIO 3arnyLLKY.

Haro-SIM 1

HaHo-SIM 2 / Micro-SD

BHumaHune

[aHHoe ycTpoicTBO nogaepxusaet Tonbko Nano SIM-
kapTy unu kapty MicroSD. He nbiTaiTecb yCTaHOBUTb KapTbl
Apyroro hopmaTta v He uameHanTe camy SIM-kapTy.
BcTaBnsisi kapTy B CNOT, 06paTuTe BHUMaHue Ha
HanpaBneHne, MHa4ye OHO Nerko NpuseAeT K TenedoHy
ObITb HENPUTOAHBIM

He cnpbickuBaiTe BoAy Ha TenedoH B To BpeMsi, Koraa
OTKPbIT CNoT Ana S|M-KaprI, pas3bem AnA HayWHWUKOB nnu
USB-pasbem.

*Android sBnsieTca ToBapHbiM 3Hakom Google LLC.
Oreo ABnsieTcs ToBapHbIM 3HakoM rpynnel Mondelez International, Inc.

A |nstalacion correcta de la tarjeta

Puede instalar dos tarjetas Nano-SIM o una tarjeta Nano-SIM
y Micro SD.

Como insertar la tarjeta SIM:

1. Asegurese de que el dispositivo esté apagado;

2. Abra el enchufe a prueba de agua.

3. Desbloquee la bandeja de la tarjeta con un pin para tarjetas y
cargue la tarjeta SIM como se muestra a continuacion.

4. Ciérreloy cierre el enchufe a prueba de agua.

Nano-SIM 1

Nano-SIM 2 / Micro-SD

Precaucion

Solo la tarjeta Nano SIM o |a tarjeta MicroSD son compatibles
con este dispositivo. No modifique ni altere su tarjeta SIM.
Cuando inserte una tarjeta en laranura, preste atencion
aladireccion, de lo contrario conducira facilmente al
teléfono siendo inutilizable.

No salpique agua en el teléfono cuando la ranura de la tarjeta
SIM, latoma de auriculares o la ranura USB estén abiertas.

*Android es una marca registrada de Google LLC.
Oreo es una marca registrada del grupo Mondelez Inernational, Inc.

A |nstalagao correta do cartdo

Pode instalar dois cartdes Nano-SIM ou um Nano-SIM e um
cartdo Micro SD.

Como inserir o cartao SIM:
1. Certifique-se de que o dispositivo esta desligado.
2.Abra aficha a prova de agua.

3. Desbloqueie o tabuleiro de cartdes com um PIN de cartdo e carregue o cartao
SIM como mostrado abaixo.

4. Bloqueie novamente e feche a ficha a prova de agua

Nano-SIM 1

Nano-SIM 2 / Micro-SD

Cuidado

Apenas o cartdao Nano SIM ou cartdo MicroSD é suportado
por este dispositivo. Nao modifique nem altere o seu

cartdo SIM.

Ao inserir um cartdo no slot, preste atencéo as
adiregdo, caso contrario, levara facilmente ao telefone
sendo inutilizavel.

Nao borrife agua no telefone quando a ranhura do cartéo
SIM, a entrada de auscultador ou a ranhura USB estiverem
abertas.

*Android € uma marca comercial da Google LLC.
A Oreo é uma marca comercial do grupo Mondelez International, Inc.

A Ordnungsgeméafes Einlegen der Karten

Sie kénnen zwei Nano-SIM-Karten oder eine Nano-SIM-
und eine microSD-Karte einlegen.

Einlegen der SIM-Karte:

1. Stellen Sie sicher, dass das Gerat ausgeschaltet ist.

2. Entfernen Sie die wasserdichte Abdeckung.

3. Entsperren Sie das Kartenfach mit einem Kartenstift und legen Sie die
SIM-Karte wie unten gezeigt ein.

4. Verriegeln Sie es wieder und schlieRen Sie den wasserdichten Stecker.

Nano-SIM 1

Nano-SIM 2 / Micro-SD

Vorsicht

Von diesem Gerat werden nur Nano-SIM-Karten oder
microSD-Karten unterstiitzt. Modifizieren oder veran-
dern Sie Ihre SIM-Karte nicht.

Achten Sie beim Einlegen einer Karte in den
Kartensteckplatz auf die Richtung, sonst wird es leicht
zum Telefon fihren unbrauchbar sein.

Spritzen Sie kein Wasser auf das Telefon, wenn der SIM-
Kartensteckplatz, die Kopfhorerbuchse oder der USB-A-
nschluss geoffnet sind.

*Android ist eine Marke von Google LLC.
Oreo ist eine Marke der Mondelez International, Inc. Group.

A |nstallation correcte de la carte

Vous pouvez installer deux cartes Nano-SIM ou une carte
Nano-SIM et une carte Micro SD.

Commentinsérer une carte SIM:

1.Assurez-vous que I'appareil est hors tension.

2.0uvrez le bouchon étanche

3. Déverrouillez le bac a cartes avec une épingle etinsérez la carte SIM comme
indiqué ci-dessous.

4.Remettez-le en place et fermez le bouchon étanche.

Nano-SIM 1

Nano-SIM 2 / Micro-SD

Mise en garde

Seules les cartes Nano SIM ou MicroSD sont prises en
charge par cet appareil. Ne modifiez pas et ne modifiez

pas votre carte SIM.

Lorsque vous insérez une carte dans la fente pour carte,
faites attention a la direction, sinon cela ménera facilement
au téléphone étre inutilisable.

Ne projetez pas d'eau sur le téléphone lorsque le loge-

ment de la carte SIM, la prise casque ou le port USB
estouvert.

* Android est une marque commerciale de Google LLC.
Oreo est une marque commerciale du groupe Mondelez Inernational, Inc.
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A MpaeunbHe BCTaBNEHHS KapTok

Bu moxete BctaButu ABi Nano-SIM-kapTkv a6o Nano-
SIM-kapTKy Ta microSD-kapTky.

Mopsinok BctaBrneHHst SIM-kapTku:
1. NMepekoHanTeCh, WO NPUCTPIil BUMKHYTO.
2. BiakpuitTe BOAOHENPOHUKHY 3arnyLuKy.

3. P036n0KyiiTe NOTOK KapTKK 3@ AOMOMOTOI0 WNNMbKK ANS KAPTKW Ta NoKnagite
y Hboro SIM-kapTKy, ik NoKasaHo HIkK4e.

4. 3adhikcyiTe Ta 3aKpuiTe BO, y 3arnyLKy.
~
° \
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O6epexHo!

Lle# npucTpin nigTpumye nuwe Nano SIM/MicroSD-kapTky. He
MOAUDIKYNTE Ta HE 3MiHIITe cBOto SIM-KapTKy.

BcTaBnsoum KapTKy B CNOT ANS KapTKK, 3BEPHITb yBary

Ha Lie HanpsAMOoK, iHaKLe Le nerko npusseae Ao TenedoHy
6yayyun HenpuaaTHUM.

He 6puskaiite Bogy Ha TenedoH, konu crnot ana SIM-kapTu,

po3’em AN HaByWHKKIB a6o USB-po3’em BigkpuTi.

*Android — uye ToprosensHa mapka Google LLC. Oreo
ue ToprosenbHa mapka Mondelez Inernational, Inc. group.
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A Poprawna instalacja karty

Mozesz zainstalowa¢ dwie karty Nano-SIM lub karte Nano
-SIM i MicroSD.

Jak wiozy¢ karte SIM:
1.Upewnij sig, ze urzadzenie jest wylaczone.
2.0twérz wtyczke przed karty SIM i zamknij po zakorczeniu.

3. Uzyj wiyk karty SIM, aby odblokowaé tacke karty SIM, wkiadajac jg do
przewidzianego gniazda.

4. Wi6z karte Nano SIM lub karte MicroSD do tacki karty SIM.
5. W16z tacke na karte SIM, naciénij tacke, aby zablokowac ja w jednym miejscu.

~
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Uwaga:
Urzadzenie obstuguje wytacznie karte Nano SIM lub MicroSD.
Nie nalezy modyfikowaé lub zmienia¢ karty SIM.
V\_/k’fadaLac karte do gniazda_kart%/, zZWroc uwage_ na
kierunek, w przeciwnym razie tatwo doprowadzi do telefonu

bycie niezdatnym do uzytku.
Nie nalezy opryskiwac¢ telefonu wodg, gdy gniazdo karty SIM,
gniazdo stuchawkowe lub gniazdo USB sg otwarte

Android jest znakiem towarowym Google LLC.
Oreo jest znakiem towarowym grupy Mondelez International, Inc.

A Poprawna instalacja karty

Muzete nainstalovat dvé karty Nano-SIM nebo kartu Nano
-SIM a Micro SD.

Jak vlozit SIM kartu:
1.Zkontrolujte, zda je zafizeni vypnuté.
2.0teviete é zastréku pred karty SIM a zavfete ji po dokonéeni.

3. Pouzijte kolik karty SIM k odem¢eni zasuvky na SIM kartu jeho zasunutim do
poskytnutého slotu.

4. Vlozte kartu Nano SIM nebo kartu MicroSD do zasuvky na kartu SIM.
5. Vlozte zasuvku na SIM kartu a zatlaéte na zasuvku, abyste ji zajistili na misté.
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Pozor:
V tomto zafizeni je podporovana pouze karta Nano SIM nebo karta
MicroSD. Neopravujte ani neupravujte svou kartu SIM.

PFi vkladani karty do slotu karty vénujte pozornost
smer, jinak snadno povede k telefonu

byt nepouzitelny.

Necakejte vodu na telefon, jestlize jsou slot na kartu SIM, konektor
pro sluchatka nebo slot USB oteviené.

Android je ochranna znamka spole¢nosti Google LLC.

A Installazione corretta della scheda

E possibile installare due schede Nano-SIM o una
Nano-SIM e una scheda Micro SD.

Come inserire la carta SIM:

1. Assicurarsi che il dispositivo sia spento.

2. Aprire la spina impermeabile.

3. Sbloccare il vassoio della scheda con un perno della
scheda e caricare la scheda SIM come mostrato di seguito.
4. Bloccarlo indietro e chiudere la spina impermeabile.

~
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Attenzione

Solo la scheda Nano SIM o MicroSD e supportata da questo
dispositivo. Non modificare o alterare la tua carta SIM.

Quando si inserisce una scheda nell'apposito slot, prestare
attenzione alla direzione, altrimenti si rendera facilmente
inutilizzabile il telefono.

Non spruzzare acqua sul telefono quando lo slot della
scheda SIM, la presa per le cuffie o lo slot USB sono aperti.

*Android & un marchio di Google LLC. Oreo & un
marchio del gruppo Mondelez International, Inc.

A Correcte kaartinstallatie

U kunt twee Nano-simkaarten of een Nano-simkaart en
een Micro SD-kaart installeren.

Hoe een simkaart te plaatsen:

1. Zorg ervoor dat het apparaat is uitgeschakeld.

2. Open de waterdichte plug.

3. Ontgrendel de kaarthouder met een kaartpen en plaats
de simkaart zoals hieronder afgebeeld.

4. Vergrendel het terug en sluit de waterdichte plug.

s
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Voorzichtigheid

Alleen Nano-simkaart of MicroSD-kaart wordt ondersteund
door dit apparaat. Wijzig of wijzig uw simkaart niet.

Let bij het plaatsen van een kaart in de kaartsleuf op de
richting, anders kan de telefoon gemakkelijk onbruikbaar
worden.

Spat geen water op de telefoon wanneer de SIM-kaartsleuf,
hoofdtelefoonaansluiting of USB-sleuf openis.

*Android is een handelsmerk van Google LLC. Oreo is een
handelsmerk van de Mondelez International, Inc.-groep

TexHuka 6e3aonacHoCcTn

YTunusauus 6arapeu

AKKyMynSTOpbI CoAepXXaT TOKCUYHbIE TshKerble MeTanmbl, Takve Kak
pTyTb, KagMUA U CBUHeL. HenpaBumbHO — yTUNM3MPOBaHHbIE
GaTapen npvBeayT K 3arpsi3HEHMIO OKpY>KatoLLien cpeabl TsHKEmNbIMU
meTannamu. Ecnu 6atapen yTunuaupytotcst BMecTe ¢ GbITOBbIMU
oTX0famu, MO WCTEYEHUM BPEMEHU MPOU3OIAET BbilieNavnBaHue
TSDKENbIX METAINOB B MOYBY, IPYHTOBblE BOAbl W MOBEPXHOCTHbIE
Bofdbl.  Mcnonb3oBaHHble  GaTapeu — HeobxoguMmo noaBepratb
yTUNM3aLmMn B Hagnexatliem rnopsigke. He cxurainte akkymynsitop!
Tskenble MeTannbl NPOHUKHYT B BO3AyX M OydyT HakannmBaTbCcs
B [AblMe v 3ore. YTunusnpyiTe GaTtapen OTOENbHO OT ObITOBbIX
oTxofdoB. [nsi 3aWwuTbl NPUPOAHBIX PECYPCOB OTAENSNTE akKKy-
MyISTOpbI OT OCTaNbHOMO Mycopa v caaBaiiTe ux Ha nepepaboTky.

MpaBuna akcnnyarauum 3apsaaHoOro yctpomcTea

Wcnonb3syinTe opurMHanbHoe 3apsiHoe YCTPOWCTBO, KOTOpoe
nocTaenseTcs B KOMNnekTe ¢ TenedoHom. [lo Havana 3apsgkv
ybeautecb B npaBuiibHOM nonoxeHun Gatapew. He usenekaiTe
GaTapeto 13 cmapToHa Bo Bpemsa 3apsakv. [puaepxusaiitech
ncnonb3oBaHunsA YKa3aHHbIX 3Ha4YeHun nepemMeHHoro TOKa.
HeBepHoe HanpspkeHne MOXeT NPUBECTU K BO3ropaHuto, NoBpexae-
HUIO TenedoHa 1 3apsgHoro ycTponctea. He noanyckaiTe aeten K
3apsbkatollemycsi yctponctsy. He HakpbiBante cmaptoH BO
Bpems 3apsaku. OTO MOXET NpMBECTU K neperpesy yCTPOWCTBA U
ero BOCNMameHeHW. He 3amblkanTe 3apsgHoe YCTPOWCTBO.
KOpOTKOe 3aMblKaHne npueoanT K 3neKkTpuyeckomy LLIOKY,
nosiIBMNEHVI0 AbiMa W MNOBPEXAEHWIO 3apsiaHoro yctponctea. He
ncnonb3ayinTe 3apsaHoe YCTPOWCTBO NpU BUAUMBIX NMOBPEXAEHNSX
kabens Bo u3bexaHvie noxapa Unm aNeKTPUYEecKoro LWoka. Mpssb n
MNblflb B pO3ETKE MOryT NomellaTb HopMasribHOMY NpoLeccy 3apsaakn.
He 3abbiBaiiTe npoTupatb 3apsiiHOe YCTPOWMCTBO OT Mbinn. He
pasbupaiite 1 He U3MeHsINTe 3apsiaHOe YCTpoicTBO. He nomelai-
Te Tskenble npeameTbl Ha kabenb 3apsigHOro  yCTpoicTBa.
I'Iepeq n3BrnevYeHnem akkymynstopa obsA3aTenbHO  BbIKMOUUTE
TenedoH W oTcoeaMHUTE ero OT 3apsigHoro ycTtpouctsa. [lpwu
OTKMIOYEHUU OT  pO3eTKM MNOTsHWTE 3a  Onok  3apsiaHOro
ycTpoiictBa. He TsiHuTe kabenb! He octaensiite 3apsigHoe
YCTPOWCTBO psfoM c Bogoi. [lpu nonagaHwu BoAbl Unu  [ApYrow
XUAKOCTU Ha 3apsijHOE YCTPOWCTBO HEMEANEHHO OTKIIIoYNTE €ero
13 poseTku. He npukacautechb Kk 3apsigHOMY YCTPOWCTBY, kabento
M po3eTke MOKPbIMU pykamu BO 13GexaHne areKTpUHecKoro LLokKa.
He sapskaiite cMapTdOoH B MOMELLEHUSIX MOBbILLEHHOW BRaXHO-
CTW, TakMX kak BaHHas komHaTa. OTkniovaiiTe 3apsigHoe
YCTPOWCTBO M3 pO3eTKu nepes y6opkon.
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TexHiYyHi xapakTepucTukm B pexumi GSM:
- AianasoHu YacToT:

nepepasaya, My 888 ...915/1710 ... 1785;

npunmava, MMy  933...960/1805 ... 1880;
- BUXigHa NOTYXHiCTb Nnepefasava, Br2/1;
- TUN aHTeHn / koedilieHT nigcunexHs, He Ginbwe, Abi
iHTerpoBaHa /0.
TexHiyHi xapakTepucTuku B pexumi UMTS:
- AianasoHu YacToT:
nepepasava, My 1920 ... 1980;
npunmava, My 2110 ... 2170;
- BUXigHa noTyxHicTb Nnepefasaya, Bt 0,25;
- TN aHTeHn / koedilieHT nigcunexHs, He Ginbwe, Abi
iHTerpoBaHa /0.
TexHiuHi xapakTepucTuku B pexumi IMT (LTE):
- gianasoHu YyacTtoT, MINy
nepegasay, My 1710 ... 1785, 2510 ... 2545, 2565 ... 2570;
npuitmay, My 1805 ... 1880, 2630 ... 2665, 2685 ... 2690;
- MakcumarnbHa BUXifHa NoTYXXHICTb OAHOTO NepeaaBava,
nbwm (Bt) 23,0(0,200);
- cymapHa EIBI, He 6inbwe, gbm / cxema MIMO30,0/ 2T2R;
- TUN aHTeHU / koedilieHT niacuneHHs, He Ginblwe,
nbiinterpoeana /0.
TexHi4Hi xapakTepucTukm obnagHaxHHs pagiogoctyny IEEE
802.11 a/b/g/n:
nns 802.11 b/g/n 2400,0 ... 2483,5;
nns 802.11 a/n 5150,0 ... 5350,0, 5470,0 ... 5670,0, 5670,
0...5725,0,5725,0 ... 5850,0;
- MakcumanbHa BUXigHa NOTYyXHiCTb nepefnasava, abm (MBT)
20,0 (100,0);
- cymapHa EIBI, He 6inbwe, gbm / cxema MIMO (gns 802.11 n)
20,0/1T1R;
- TUMN aHTeHU / kKoedilieHT niacuneHHs, He 6inblwe, Abi
Ansa gianasony Bif 2400,0 no 2483,5 My, iHTerpoBaHa /
Bia-1,0 oo 0;
ansa gianasony Big 5150,0 no 5850,0 My, iHTerposaHa /
Big-1,0 0o 0.
TexHiyHi xapakTepucTukm obnagHaHHsa pagiogocryny
Bluetooth). :
- aianasoH yactoT, My 2400,0 ... 2483,5;
- MaKkcumarnbHa BUXigHa NOTYXHicTb Nnepegasaya, Abm (MBT)
4,0 (2,5);
- TUN aHTeHN / koedilieHT nigcunexHs, He Ginbwe,
nbiinterposana/Big -1,0 no 0.
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